1/8
®
T4 Series
SNUBBERLESS™ & LOGIC LEVEL 4A TRIACS
June 2003 - Ed: 5
MAIN FEATURES:
DESCRIPTION
Based on ST’s Snubberless / Logic level technolo-

3/8
PRODUCT SELECTOR
ORDERING INFORMATION
OTHER INFORMATION
Note: xx = sensitivity,  yyy =  voltage
Part Number
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Type Package
600 V 700 V 800 V
T405-xxxB X X X 5 mA Logic level DPAK
T405-xxxH X X X 5 mA Logic level IPAK
T405-xxxT X X X 5 mA Logic level TO-220AB
T405-xxxW X X X 5 mA Logic level ISOWATT220AB
T410-xxxB X X X 10 mA Logic level DPAK
T410-xxxH X X X 10 mA Logic level IPAK
T410-xxxT X X X 10 mA Logic level TO-220AB
T410-xxxW X X X 10 mA Logic level ISOWATT220AB
T435-xxxB X X X 35 mA Snubberless DPAK
T435-xxxH X X X 35 mA Snubberless IPAK
T435-xxxT X X X 35 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
T435-xxxW X X X 35 mA Snubberless ISOWATT220AB
Part Number Marking Weight Base
quantity
Packing
mode
T4xx-yyyB T4xxyyyB 0.3 g 75 Tube
T4xx-yyyB-TR T4xxyyyB 0.3 g 2500 Tape & reel
T4xx-yyyH T4xxyyy 0.4 g 75 Tube
T4xx-yyyT T4xxyyyT 2.3 g 50 Tube
T4xx-yyyW T4xxyyyW 2.1 g 50 Tube
T    4    05    -     600    B      (-TR)
TRIAC
SERIES
SENSITIVITY:
05: 05mA
10: 10mA
35: 35mA
VOLTAGE:
600: 600V
700: 700V
800: 800V
CURRENT: 4A
PACKAGE:
B: DPAK
H: IPAK
T:TO-220AB
W: ISOWATT220AB
PACKING MODE:
Blank:Tube
-TR: DPAK Tape & Reel
T4 Series
4/8
Fig. 1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current (full cycle).
Fig. 2-1: RMS on-state current case versus  tem-
perature (full cycle).
Fig. 2-2: RMS on-state current versus  ambient
temperature (printed circuit FR4, copper thick-
ness: 35µm),full cycle.
Fig. 3: Relative variation of thermal impedance
versus pulse duration.
Fig. 4:  Relative variation of gate trigger current,
holding current and latching current versus
junction temperature (typical values).
Fig. 5: Surge peak on-state current versus
number of cycles.
0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0
0
1